### COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH S

.

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 PLANNING REGISTER	& 1976	REGISTER REFERE ZA/13
1. LOCATION	Knocklyon Road/Scholarstown	ue, Co. Dublin.	
2. PROPOSAL	Rev. to previously approved	layout	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	P 6th Jan., 1984	Date Furthe	er Particulars (b) Received
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name A. S. Tomkins, Address 308, Clontarf Road, Du	ıblin <sup>°</sup> 3.	2
5. APPLICANT	Name Princess Homes Ltd., Address 16, Terenure Road East	, Dublin 6.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/540/84 Date 5th March, 1984		March, 1984 grant permission
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/1152/84 Date 18th April, 1984	Effect	ch April, 1984 mission granted
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			- ·
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			
14.			
15.			
Prepared by			
Future Print 475588	Co. Accts. Receipt No		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		<del>.</del>
	الم	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	a terre program de la construcción de la construcci	ی میں 10 میں 10 میں 10 میں
		مر میلی میلی در این مربق میلی میلی میلی در این م
	n i vezer en kompleten de la completen en e	n an an an an an American Na Tanan Tanan Tanan Tan
	- <u></u> 2	A 13
A. S. Tomkins, 308 Clontarf Road,		
Dublin 3:	31:	st July, 1984:
	In the state of	
	en e	····
		· · · =-
RE: Revisions to p Road, Templeon	previously approved layout at Knocklyon Road/Schol gue for Princess Homes Ltd:	arstown
RE: Revisions to provide the Road, Templeon		
Road, Templeon Dear Sir,		
Road, Templeon Dear Sir, I refer to your su condition nos. 17 P/540/84, dated 5/	bmission received on 11th July, 1984, to comply wi and 18 of decision to grant permission by Order No 3/84, in connection with the above.	
Road, Templeon Dear Sir, I refer to your su condition nos. 17 P/540/84, dated 5/ In this regard, I 11th July, 1984, 1 17 and 18 of the a the submission in as set out below:-	bmission received on 11th July, 1984, to comply wi and 18 of decision to grant permission by Order No 3/84, in connection with the above. wish to inform you that the submission received or a satisfactory and complies with condition nos. above decision subject to the undertaking given in respect of the 51 site nos. (out of a total of 80	th
Road, Templeon Dear Sir, I refer to your su condition nos. 17 P/540/84, dated 5/ In this regard, I 11th July, 1984, i 17 and 18 of the a the submission in as set out below:- Road No. 1:	bmission received on 11th July, 1984, to comply wi and 18 of decision to grant permission by Order No 3/84, in connection with the above. wish to inform you that the submission received or s satisfactory and complies with condition nos. above decision subject to the undertaking given in respect of the 51 site nos. (out of a total of 80	th
Road, Templeon Dear Sir, I refer to your su condition nos. 17 P/540/84, dated 5/ In this regard, I 11th July, 1984, 1 17 and 18 of the a the submission in as set out below:- Road No. 1: 2-8 even nos. and	bmission received on 11th July, 1984, to comply wi and 18 of decision to grant permission by Order No 3/84, in connection with the above. wish to inform you that the submission received or a satisfactory and complies with condition nos. bove decision subject to the undertaking given in respect of the 51 site nos. (out of a total of 80 site 12.	th
Dear Sir, I refer to your su condition nos. 17 P/540/84, dated 5/ In this regard, I 11th July, 1984, i 17 and 18 of the a the submission in as set out below:- Road No. 1: 2-8 even nos. and 11-35 odd nos. 7 Road No. 2:	bmission received on 11th July, 1984, to comply wi and 18 of decision to grant permission by Order No 3/84, in connection with the above. wish to inform you that the submission received or s satisfactory and complies with condition nos. above decision subject to the undertaking given in respect of the 51 site nos. (out of a total of 80 site 12. $0TH \leftarrow 18$	th
Dear Sir, I refer to your su condition nos. 17 P/540/84, dated 5/ In this regard, I 11th July, 1984, i 17 and 18 of the a the submission in as set out below:- Road No. 1: 2-8 even nos. and 11-35 odd nos. 7 Road No. 2: 1-17 odd nos. (9).	bmission received on 11th July, 1984, to comply wi and 18 of decision to grant permission by Order No 3/84, in connection with the above. wish to inform you that the submission received or s satisfactory and complies with condition nos. Howe decision subject to the undertaking given in respect of the 51 site nos. (out of a total of 80 site 12. For H L- 18	<pre></pre>
Dear Sir, I refer to your su condition nos. 17 P/540/84, dated 5/ In this regard, I 11th July, 1984, i 17 and 18 of the a the submission in as set out below:- Road No. 1: 2-8 even nos. and 11-35 odd nos. (4) 23-29 odd nos. (4)	bmission received on 11th July, 1984, to comply wi and 18 of decision to grant permission by Order No 3/84, in connection with the above. wish to inform you that the submission received or s satisfactory and complies with condition nos. bove decision subject to the undertaking given in respect of the 51 site nos. (out of a total of 80 site 12. $0TA \leftarrow 18$	

175 **S**TŽ



# DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL



B Andrew Construction B Andrew Construction Construction II Andrew Construction Construction II Andrew Construction Construction II Andrew Construction Construction II Andrew Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Andrew Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Construction Andrew Construction Con

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR, ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

PERMANT OK

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval XXXXXX Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1982 XXXXXX 1963-1982

<b>T</b> a 100 and 1	Decision Order Number and Date
A.S. Tomkins,	P/340/84 3/ 3/ 5/ 64
308 Clontarf Road,	Register Reference No ZA 13
JOB OIOHUMAA MOULY	Planning Control No.
Dublin 3.	Planning Control No.
. •	a sector a s La sector a s
Applicant Princess How	

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

revisions to previously approved layout at Knocklyon Road - Scholarstown Road,

Templeogue

	C	ONDITIONS	I	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
1.	That the development to be with the plans, particulars cation, save as may be re hereto.	and specification	ions lodged with the appl	li- accordance with the permission and that
2	That before development of Bye-Laws to be obtained a observed in the developme	ind all conditio	oproval under the Buildir ons of that approval to b	ng <b>2</b> in order to comply with the Sanitary Services be Acts, 1878–1964.
3	That the proposed house b	e used as a si	ingle dwelling unit.	3 To prevent unauthorised development.
4.	That a financial contribution be paid by the proposer to cost of provision of public development, and which fac to be paid before the comm	the Dublin Co services in t cilitate this deve	ounty Council towards the the area of the propose elopment; this contribution	ed development. It is considered reasonable
		-		
		t	and a large we we want be	
				· • •
		l	- 	



		·····	1 #111121	
CONDITIO	NS			REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
			19	
at no development under any permiss ision be commenced until secur isfactory completion of services includ charge by the Local Authority of re- vers, watermains or drains has been	ing maintenand bads, open spa	ce until taker		<b>5</b> To ensure that a ready sanction may be available to the Council to induce the provision of services and prevent disamenity in the development.
Lodgment with the Council of an a Bond in the sum of £96,000 ( pounds) which shall be renewed by the dev	ninety-six	thousand		₹ <sup>1</sup>
which shall be renewed by the dev required during the course of the dev him until such time as the roads, of watermains and drains are taken-in	elopment and k ben space, carr	parks, sewer Council.	ς, 	·
Lodgment with the Council of <b>Cash</b> to be applied by the Council at its services are not duly provided to its and completion of such services to	absolute discussion or	O O. retion, if suc the provisio	:h	
Lodgment with the Planning Author	:	• <b>O</b> I		
issued by any body approved by the purpose in respect of the proposed with the guarantee scheme agreed id such lodgment in either case has be	e Planning Au development with the Plann	in accordant ning Authorit		
issued by any body approved by the purpose in respect of the proposed with the guarantee scheme agreed id such lodgment in either case has be e Council.	e Planning Au development with the Plann en acknowledge completed, the	in accordaning Authorit ed in writing	by ay	
issued by any body approved by the purpose in respect of the proposed with the guarantee scheme agreed ad such lodgment in either case has be e Council. ote: When development has been ursue the Bond to secure completion of	e Planning Au development with the Plann en acknowledge completed, the of the works re	in accordaning Authorit ed in writing	by ay	
issued by any body approved by the purpose in respect of the proposed with the guarantee scheme agreed ad such lodgment in either case has be e Council. ote: When development has been ursue the Bond to secure completion of	e Planning Au development with the Plann en acknowledge completed, the of the works re	in accordaning Authorit ed in writing	by ay	
issued by any body approved by the purpose in respect of the proposed with the guarantee scheme agreed	e Planning Au development with the Plann en acknowledge completed, the of the works re	in accordaning Authorit ed in writing	by ay	
issued by any body approved by the purpose in respect of the proposed with the guarantee scheme agreed ad such lodgment in either case has be e Council. ote: When development has been ursue the Bond to secure completion of	e Planning Au development with the Plann en acknowledge completed, the of the works re	in accordaning Authorit ed in writing	by ay	And in the second secon
issued by any body approved by the purpose in respect of the proposed with the guarantee scheme agreed id such lodgment in either case has be e Council. ote: When development has been prove the Bond to secure completion of	e Planning Au development with the Plann en acknowledge completed, the of the works re	in accordaning Authorit ed in writing	by ay	Man .
issued by any body approved by the purpose in respect of the proposed with the guarantee scheme agreed ad such lodgment in either case has be e Council. ote: When development has been ursue the Bond to secure completion of	e Planning Au development with the Plann en acknowledge completed, the of the works re	in accordaning Authorit ed in writing	by ay	Man
issued by any body approved by the purpose in respect of the proposed with the guarantee scheme agreed d such lodgment in either case has be e Council. ote: When development has been arsue the Bond to secure completion of	e Planning Au development with the Plann en acknowledge completed, the of the works re	in accordaning Authorit ed in writing	by ay	Contd./
issued by any body approved by the purpose in respect of the proposed with the guarantee scheme agreed id such lodgment in either case has be e Council. ote: When development has been prove the Bond to secure completion of	e Planning Au development with the Plann en acknowledge completed, the of the works re	in accordaning Authorit ed in writing	by ay	Contd./

. \*\*\* 1. 1. 2. 11. المتقلوب وسوس ī.,\_ . ... . -! : ! \* ι х. С . . . de la compañía de la ¥5 7 Form D1—Future Pr . . - . . . . -

. 1912

## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

fel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1,

Notification of Grant of Permission / Approxex x

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, xt969x1982x 1963-1983

ToA.S. Tomkins	×.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	; 	Decision Order	/84 5/3/84	
Dublin 3.			Planning Control No		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Application Received on		• • • • •
Applicant Princess I	Iomes Ltd.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

..... revisions to previously approved layout at Knocklyon Road - Scholarstown Road, ....

.....Templeogue.....

#### SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS

<u> </u>	CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
6.	That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works.	6 To protect the amenities of the area.
7	That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site.	7 In the interest of amenity.
8	That public lighting be provided as each street is occupied in accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Council so as to provide street lighting to the standard required by the County Council.	8 In the interest of amenity and public safety.
9	That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the services have been connected thereto and are operational.	9 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
	The state areas shown an ease space to be spitch spitch spectrum bands a pack to the satisfaction to's the Lonaty found is and the available four uses by a spice us on an appletic to all the back solutions.	A MARKARSHAR SERENCE BOLDEN LESS LESS LESS LESS LESS LESS LESS LE
10	That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council.	10 In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 – 1964.



\_

	「「「「「」」」」) 「「」」」) 「」」」) 「」」 「」」
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
11 That all watermain tappings, branch connections, swabbing ar chlorination, be carried out by the County Council, Sanitary Service Department and that the cost thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences.	ad <b>11</b> To comply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of
<ul> <li>12 That an acceptable street naming and house numbering scheme be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any constructional work takes place on the proposed houses.</li> <li>13 That screen walls in the start</li> </ul>	facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should recoup the cost.
13 That screen walls in block or similar durable materials not less than 2 metres high, suitably capped and rendered, be provided at the necessary locations so as to screen rear gardens from public view. The specific locations and extent of walling must be fully discussed and fencing is not acceptable.	13 in the interest of the second seco
14 That the developer shall construct and maintain to the Council's standard for taking in charge all the roads, including footpaths, verges, public lighting, open space, sewers, watermains or drains forming parts of the development, until taken in	<ul> <li>14 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.</li> </ul>
County Council and to be available for use by idents on completion of their dwellings. or ernatively, a financial contribution of £300. per se be paid to the Council prior to commencement of	15. In the interest of the proper planning and dev dopment of the area
Any trees to be retained within private gardens are subjected to a scheme of remedial tree surgery to house occupation. The details of such treat- are to be submitted to and agreed with Dublin	16. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
n accordance with the letter dated 25/7/83, tted by the aplicants agont to the Planning rity in connection with the application (Reg. Ref. 37), the applicant shall at no expense to the	17. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
ocklyon Road and Scholarstown Road where they of the development site together the kerbs, drainage gullies, public lighting	
metre wide footpath. The location of the foot- h, lighting etc., to be agreed with the Planning hority. Footpath levels and thickness of widened carriageway to be agreed with the Planning Authori- before development commences.	ty Contd./

The

1

18 APR 1984 . . : : i ss Literat 4 \_ . . . . . . . . **.** 

-

:

---

.

· .

----

**ند** (

....

s. . . . . .

.

Form E1—Future Pr 1. 1. 1. 1. .

. . .

2 · · · · - .

#### P11152 184 DUBLIN COUNTY COU

724755 (ext. 262/264)

PERMISSION PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE. LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

1

Notification of Grant of Permission/Ap

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 198311984.

A.S. Tomkins,	Decision Order P/540/84 5/3/84 Number and Date
308 Clontarf Road,	Register Reference No
Bublin 3.	Planning Control No.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Application Received on
Applicant Princess Homes, Ltd.	۲۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

.....revisions.to.previously.approved.layout.at.Knocklyon.Road.+.Scholarstown.Road,....

·····Templeogue···

·	t,	
CONDITIONS	affender sone fan de services. De stander fan de services	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
<ul> <li>17. Contd./</li> <li>b. The widened carriageway and a footpath be provided at no expense to the Counciexisting entrance to Knocklyon House whenecessary land becomes available.</li> <li>18. The areas of land between the reservation of the widened carriageway raded evenly from the site level to the graded evenly from the site level to the graded evenly from the site level to the graded evenly from the new kerb shall be cleared. An nearer than 2 metres to the new kerb shall by the developers. The proposed boundary between the proposed development and the reservation of the submitted to and agreed with Council before development commence</li> </ul>	ion lines y shall be oad level. y trees be remived treatment lev carriage- the Dublin	18. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
19. Windows in the gable ends of houses no on Road four, 1 and 2 on road one, 14 and two, shall be fitted with double glazing.	s. 44 and 37	19. In the interest of amenity.
20. That houses nos. 2, 4, 6 and 8 on Road shown on plans submitted on 26th July, 195 omitted from the proposed development. The shall enter into joint discussions with the	53, be ne developer	20. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area

County Council and the developers of Knocklyon House with regard to the provision of alternative vehicular access to Knocklyon House and the development of the Avenue as public open space. These details to be agreed before development commences. Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council .... 1 1..... 18 APR 1984 Date.. 1 . . . Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work. Form A1-Future Print Ltd., ,

į.